appurtenant to such buildings, improvements, or fixtures (such parcels and appurtenant rights, 

interests, improvements and fixtures hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Property”).     

2. Purchase Price; Earnest Money.  The “Purchase Price” shall be equal to the sum of 

One Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($120,000.00).  The Purchase Price shall be 

payable as follows: (a) Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($10,000.00) (the “Earnest Money”) 

shall be deposited with First American Title Insurance Company, One Indiana Square, Suite 

1250, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, Attention:

[...]

Beginning at a point in the East line of Cottage Farm one hundred eighty (180) feet more or less North of the South line 
of said Section; 

Thence, North along said East line forty-five (45) feet; 

Thence, extending back at this width between two (2) parallel lines with said section line one hundred fifty-five (155) 
feet, more or less to the David Lot, and being a part of Lot Fourteen (14), as shown on a plat of said Cottage Farm made 
by Peter H. Kemper and adopted by him as a plat of his last will and testament, as will fully appears on the records of 
Wills of said County, together so much of the space East of said Lot as is contained between the lines of the part of said